DocuSign Envelope ID: FCC7E69B-ADD1-47F1-B178-C852DDCBD8F3

LISTING OF PROPOSERS Page 1

FOR: DPU/ WATER DIV. On-Call SCADA System Integration Professional Services and Support

RFP No.3873
RFP Opening:
08/23/22
PROPOSERS TOTAL PROPOSAL AMOUNT
(In alphabetical order)
1. Enterprise Automation $149,919.00

210 Goddard
Irvine, CA 92618

Each proposer has agreed to allow the City one hundred twenty (120) days from date
proposals were opened to accept or reject their proposal.

BACKGROUND OF PROJECT: Water for the City of Fresno comes from two (2) primary
sources, groundwater and surface water. Additionally the City runs an aggressive recharge
program to supplement the natural replenishment of the aquifer. Groundwater is distributed
through pipelines to individual customer services. There are approximately 260 active wells
scattered throughout the City of Fresno with each well having a Remote Terminal Unit (RTU)
that communicates using SCADA to talk to the main station at the Water Division Head
Quarters. The City of Fresno currently has three (3) facilities that treat surface water 1. The
NESWTF, 2. The SESWTF and 3. Tank 3 Package Plant. Each surface water facility along
with the groundwater system run using the SCADA system and that system requires around
the clock support for various programming issues pertaining to system optimization, PLC
programming, top view alarm support and reporting systems.

RFP Evaluation Form Rev. 07-2022



DocuSign Envelope ID: FCC7E69B-ADD1-47F1-B178-C852DDCBD8F3

LISTING OF PROPOSERS Page 2

FOR: DPU/ WATER DIV. On-Call SCADA System Integration Professional Services and Support

RFP No0.3873
RFP Opening:
08/23/22

DEPARTMENT CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATION:

[x] Award a contract in the amount of $ _149,919.00
to Enterprise Automation
in accordance with the Selection Committee recommendation.

[__] Reject all proposals. Reason:
Remarks:
Department Head Approval

L7

Brock D. Buche, PE, PLS

Title Director of Public Utilities

Date November 07, 2022

Anticipated Council Date: March 30th, 2023

[x] Approve Dept. Recommendation [ X ] Approve GSD/Purchasing Recommendation

[__] Disapprove [__] Disapprove
[ ] See Attachment

GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT CITY MANAGER

DocuSigned by: DocusSigned by:

Melissa. Prrales 2/16/2023 @“/‘J’N 2/17/2023
Purchasing Mafiager Date City Manager or Designee Date
DocuSigned by:
Bicon Bornr 2/17/2023 ﬁ
General Services Director  Date

RFP Evaluation Form Rev. 07-2022



DocuSign Envelope ID: FCC7E69B-ADD1-47F1-B178-C852DDCBD8F3

FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT

PROGRAM: DPU/ WATER DIV. On-Call SCADA System Integration Professional Services

and Support
TOTAL OR ANNUALIZED

RECOMMENDATION CURRENT COST
Direct Cost $149,919.00
Indirect Cost $
TOTAL COST $149,919.00
Additional

Revenue or Savings

Generated
Net City Cost $149,919.00
Amount Budgeted
(If none budgeted,

identify source) $150,000.00




