EVALUATION OF BID Page 1
PROPOSALS

FOR: BARSTOW AVENUE CLASS IV BIKEWAY PROJECT

Bid File No. 12300267
Bid Opening: 01/17/2023

BIDDERS TOTAL NET BID AMOUNT

1. American Paving Co. $2,234,648.00
525 W. Alluvial Avenue
Fresno, CA 93711

2. Avison Construction, Inc. $2,298,620.00
40434 Brickyard Dr.
Madera, CA 93636

3. Dawson-Mauldin LLC. $2,462,960.00
1071 E. Nebraska Avenue
Selma, CA 93662

4. Cal Valiey Construction, Inc. $2,569,522.00
5125 N. Gates Avenue, #102
Fresno, CA 93722

Each bidder has agreed to allow the City sixty-four (64) days from date bids are opened to
accept or reject their bid proposal. Purchasing requests that you complete the following
sections and return this bid evaluation to the Purchasing Division at the latest by Monday,
February 6, 2023 5:00 P.M.

The Engineer’s Estimate for this expenditure is $2,234,648. The contract price is 5% above
the Engineer's Estimate. If the overage is greater than 10% or only one bid was received,
give explanation:

BACKGROUND OF PROJECT (To be completed by Evaluating Department/Division.
Explain need for project/equipment):

The design phase of the project was initiated in FY22 and preliminary engineering design
and project management was completed over 10 months by City of Fresno staff. The scope
of this project includes the construction of a Class IV separated bicycle facility along Barstow
Avenue, between Blackstone Avenue and Cedar Avenue, through a partial slurry and a partial
grind and overlay of the roadway that will eliminate existing lane markings and provide an
improved driving and cycling surface, placement of new roadway striping and signage,
installation of green methyl-methacrylate (MMA) to highlight areas of conflict between
bicyclists and motor vehicles, and the installation of flexible delineator posts to create the
separated and protected space that defines a Class IV facility. Video detection equipment

Evaluation Form Rev. 07-2022



EVALUATION OF BID Page 2
PROPOSALS

FOR: BARSTOW AVENUE CLASS IV BIKEWAY PROJECT

Bid File No. 12300267
Bid Opening: 01/17/2023

will be installed at four intersections within the project limits to provide improved detection of
cyclists and pedestrians. No additional right-of-way was needed to complete this project.

DEPARTMENT CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATION:

[X] Award a contract in the amount of $2,234,648.00 to American Paving Co.
as the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.

Remarks:
[_]1 Reject all bids. Reason:
Department Head Approval
M/b‘\._-_

Title Assistant Director of Public Works

Date 02/06/2023

[X] Approve Dept. Recommendation LI/_]A/pprove GSD/Purchasing Recommendation

[ ] Disapprove [_] Disapprove
[] See Attachment

GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT CITY MANAGER

“AY 1O ) 02/10/2023 W 9// o /93

Purchasiny Manager Date City ager or Designee Date

%% 21 [e3

General Sefvites Director  Date

Evaluation Form Rev. 07-2022





