
DocuSign Envelope ID: E9D9ED26-8EFE-42AE-8418-E3515D87A271



Anticipated Council Date: March 30th, 2023

DocuSign Envelope ID: E9D9ED26-8EFE-42AE-8418-E3515D87A271

2/27/2023

X

2/28/2023

X

 

3/8/2023



DocuSign Envelope ID: E9D9ED26-8EFE-42AE-8418-E3515D87A271



Staff Determination  Rev. 12-2022  

 

 
General Services Department  

Purchasing Division - (559) 621-1332 - www.fresno.gov  Brian Barr, Director 
2101 G Street, Building A  
Fresno CA 93706 

NOTICE OF STAFF DETERMINATION OF CONTRACT AWARD 
 

Posted:  March 09, 2023 
 

Staff has determined the following to be the lowest responsive and responsible bidder(s) for the project(s) 
listed below. Any bidder having a specific interest in the award of a contract may file an appeal of the Staff 
Determination of contract award in accordance with Resolution 2003-129.  Note:  Requests for Proposals are 
awarded based on best value as determined by a Selection Committee. Resolution 2003-129 does not apply 
to Request for Proposals, (RFP’s), Request for Qualifications (RFQ’s), or Request for Information (RFI), unless 
specifically included in the specifications. 
 
 

Bid File Project: To Be Awarded 
 

 March 30, 2023 Council Meeting   
    
12301098 Requirements Contract Request for Proposals for 

Triage Center/Emergency Shelter Operations 

 
 

 
($3,861,622.00) Turning Point of Central California, Visalia, CA   
($5,203,299.00) Elevate Community Services, Fresno, CA  

    
 March 30, 2023 Council Meeting   
    
12301055 Replacement and Repairs of Structural Components 

at the Regional Wastewater Reclamation Facility 
(RWRF) Headworks Building - Phase 1 

Ashron Construction and Restoration, Inc. 
Galt, CA  

 
($1,981,400.00) 

 
 

    
 Posted:  February 28, 2023   
 March 30, 2023 Council Meeting   
    
12300134 Request for Proposals Requirements Contract for 

Mystery Rider Program 
Reject All.  

   
 

    
 Posted:  February 27, 2023   
 March 30, 2023 Council Meeting   
    
3872 DPU/WATER Division Groundwater System Citect 

SCADA/Wonderware Historian/Dream Reports 
Upgrade and Configuration Integration 

Enterprise Automation 
Irvine, CA  

 
($1,045,914.00) 

 
 

    
 March 09, 2023 Council Meeting   
    
3873 DPU/Water Division On-Call SCADA System 

Integration Professional Services and Support 
Enterprise Automation 
Irvine, CA 

 
 

($149,919.00) 
 

 
    
 March 09, 2023 Council Meeting   
    
9660 Product Requirements Contract for Single Jet Water 

Meters 
Reject All.  

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: E9D9ED26-8EFE-42AE-8418-E3515D87A271



Staff Determination  Rev. 12-2022  

 
      

 Posted:  February 17, 2023   
 March 09, 2023 Council Meeting   
    
12300267 Barstow Avenue Class IV Bikeway Project American Paving Co. 

Fresno, CA 
 

 
($2,234,648.00) 

 
 

    
 March 09, 2023 Council Meeting   
    
12300617 Rebid Requirements Contract to Furnish & Install 

Polyethylene Water Service Replacements 
West Valley Construction Company Inc. 
Fresno, CA 

 
 

($1,529,500.00) 
 

 
    
 March 09, 2023 Council Meeting   
    
9659 Requirements Contract for Retreading of Commercial 

Truck Tires 
The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Co. 
Fresno, CA 

 
 

($285,009.19) 
 

 

 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: E9D9ED26-8EFE-42AE-8418-E3515D87A271




