FIRST AMENDMENT TO
SERVICE CONTRACT

This FIRST AMENDMENT TO SERVICE CONTRACT (First Amendment) made and
entered into as of this _____ day of 2023, amends the Service Contract entered
into between the CITY OF FRESNO, a California municipal corporation (City), and
PARTNERS IN CONTROL, INC., dba ENTERPRISE AUTOMATION, a California
corporation (Contractor).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the City and the Contractor entered into a Service Contract on
June 26, 2023, for on-call SCADA system integration professional services and support
(Contract) for a price of $149,919; and

WHEREAS, the new centralized treatment facilities constructed at Pump Station 117
will require the development of complex programming for integration into the SCADA
system; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to increase the Contract price by $97,754 to complete
the services; and

WHEREAS, with entry into this First Amendment, the Contractor agrees it has no
claim, demand, or dispute against the City.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree that the aforesaid Contract be amended as
follows:

1. The recitals to this First Amendment are incorporated and made a part of this
First Amendment.

2. Section 2 of the Contract is amended to read as follows:

“2. PRICE. For the monetary consideration of TWO HUNDRED FORTY-
SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY-THREE DOLLARS AND ZERO
CENTS ($247,673.00), Contractor promises and agrees to perform or cause to be
performed, in a good and workmanlike manner, and to the satisfaction of City, and in
strict accordance with the Specifications, all of the work as set forth in the Contract
Documents.

3. Except as otherwise provided herein, the Contract entered into by the City and
the Contractor on June 26, 2023, remains in full force and effect.

[SIGNATURES FOLLOW ON THE NEXT PAGE.]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this First Amendment at
Fresno, California, the day and year first above written.

CITY OF FRESNO,
A California municipal corporation

By:

"Randall W. Morrison, PE,
Director of Capital Projects
Department

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ANDREW_JA
City §
B M/I'L/

VY L’
\Brandon M. Collet I Date
Supervising Deputy City Attorney

ATTEST:

TODD STERMER, CMC
City Clerk

By:

Date
Deputy

Addresses:

CITY:

City of Fresno

Attention: Anita Luera

Supervising Engineering Technician
1626 E Street

Fresno, CA 93706

Phone: (559) 621-1625

E-mail: Anita.Luera@fresno.gov

PARTNERS IN CONTROL, INC.
dba ENTERPRISE AUTOMATION,
A California corporation

By:/fw

Name: Josh Riley

Title: President

(If corporation or LLC., Board Chair,
Pres. or Vice Pres.)

Proston tovson

Y Preston Hopson (0ct 4, 2h23 10:01 PDT)

Name: Preston Hopson

Title: SVP General Counsel and Secretary
(If corporation or LLC., CFO.,
Treasurer, Secretary or Assistant
Secretary)

CONTRACTOR:

Enterprise Automation

Attention; Josh Riley

Principal

210 Goddard

Irvine, CA 92618

Phone: (949) 769-6000

E-mail: Josh.Riley@eaintegrator.com




